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SUMMARY AND SURVEY PROCEDURES

The information presented in the following report covers graduates for the academic year ending in
June 1989. The data received on graduates was gathered primarily through the use of mail and
telephone/surveys. A mail survey of the June ‘89 graduates was conducted approximately four (4) months
after their graduation date. A follow-up by telephone was utilized three (3) months after the initial mail
survey to contact graduates who did not acknowledge the first mail questionnaire.

The total number of graduates in the attached tables represent degrees and certificates granted
during the reporting period. Where a graduate may have received more than one degree within the
reporting year, he or she was tabulated each time for the purpose of the report. The totals then provide an
unofficial count and may vary slightly with the final count in the college records.

Placement status information was attained from 71.1% of the graduates receiving degrees or
certificates. The survey was also utilized to introduce the graduates to the OCC Alumni Resume Referral
Service. This free placement service initiated in July 1988, allows employers an opportunity to review
resumes of OCC graduates for full-time professional positions. The salary status column reports the
average salary for positions that are related and unrelated to their major field of study. Eighty-one percent
(81%) of the reporting programs/curriculums reported higher average salaries for positions related to
their field of study vs. 19% with higher average salaries in positions unrelated to their field of study. In
other words, the associate degree/certificate is more than just one or two years of college, it is a specific
program of study that may be required in order to be licensed, certified or otherwise elible for a particular
job.

June 1989 reporting graduates showed a placement rate of 94% the “Placement Rate” is defined as
the percent of responding graduates who are in categories; employed in major, employed other,
continuing education, and not seeking employment.

Many hours of data validation, report formatting, and phone follow-up are required in producing this
report. Acknowledgement and credit for those contributions goes to Tammy Roy, and Denise Doyle,
Placement Office Secretaries and the student assistants employed in the Auburn Hills Placement Office.

The report which follows represents a composite of information on placement status of graduates as
reported during the survey period following graduation. Conclusion and statistical interpretations can
only be made within the framework of this study and findings reported here may not readily be
comparable to other reports.

Wilie L. Lloyd, Director
Placement and Cooperative Education
June 1990
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DEGREE/PROGRAM

ACCOUNTING

ALTERNATE ENERGY

ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEERING

AUDIOVISUAL/PHOTO TECH.

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICING

AUTOMOTIVE TECH.

AVIATION FLIGHT TECH.

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

CERAMIC TECHNOLOGY

CLIMATE CONTROL

COMMUNICATIONS ARTS/TECH.

C.A.D.

COMPUTER INTEGRATED

CONFERENCE & COURT REPORT.

CORRECTIONS OFFICER

COSMETOLOGY

CRIMAL JUSTICE/SEC.

CULINARY ARTS

TABLE |
PLACEMENT PROFILE OF
ALL CURRICULA/MAJORS
JUNE 1989
NUMBER OF | NUMBER | EMPLOYED | EMPLOYED | CONTINUING | NOT SEEKING | SEEKING RELATED UNRELATED
GRADUATES | RESPONDED | IN MAJOR | OTHER EDUCATION | EMPLOYMENT | EMPLOYMENTJUNKNOWN [RESPONSE JAVG. SALARY | AVG. SALARY
NO. | % | NO. | % NO. | % NO. % {NO. | % RATE %

87 60 20 | 33 16 |27 12 204 10 17 23 27 69 22,262 22,242
1 0 0f - o} - 0 - 0 -l of - 1 0 0 0

0 0 o - 0 - 0 - 0 -l of - - - 0 0
n 7 0 - 3|43 2 29 1 %] 1|14 4 64 0 23,880
7 5 5 1100 0] - 0 i 0 -l o} - 2 7 40,006 0

4 3 2| 67 0| - 1 33 0 -1 of - 1 75 35,000 0

4 3 3 {100 0| - 0 - 0 -l of - 1 75 25,000 0
302 290 93 | 32 69 {24 58 20| 55 19| 15| 5 12 96 23,766 19,500
1 1 1 (100 0| - 0 - 0 -l of - 0 100 9,000 0
" 5 5 |100 o} - 0 - 0 -l of - 6 45 51,600 0
14 14 2| 14 429 5 36 3 211 of - 0 100 27,000 31,250
18 16 10 | 63 0| - 3 19 1 6] 2}12 2 89 27,063 0
4 0 0| - 0 - 0 - 0 -l of - 4 0 0 0

1 1 1 (100 o] - 0 - 0 -l of - 0 100 30,000 0

1 1 0| - 1 poo 0 - 0 -l of - 0 100 0 10,000

8 5 2| 40 1|20 1 20 0 -1 1|20 3 63 16,756 26,000
10 10 | 22 3|30 3 30 0 -l 2f20 0 100 18,375 17,667
14 14 13| 93 0} - 1 7 o |. -] of - 0 100 17,169 0




CIP

20.0406
24.0100

19.0705

18.0701 -
17.0507

6.0700

7.0301
17.0102
17.0212
19.0500
47.0605
48.0101
20.0201
47.0104
15.0303
46.0300
17.0205
12.9990

15.9990

' 48.0203
|
)

DEGREE/PROGRAM

DATA PROCESSING
DENTAL HYGIENE
DIAGNOSTIC MED./SNG.

DIETETIC TECHNOLOGY

DIESEL TRUCK & HEAVY EQUIP.

DRAFTING

EARLY CHILDHOOD DEV.
ELECTRONIC COMPUTER MICRO.
ELECTRONICS TECH.
ELECTRICAL TRADES
EMERGENCY MEDICAL
EXERCISE SCIENCE

FLUID POWER TECH.

FOOD SERVICE MGMT.

GENERAL STUDIES
GERONTdLOGYI
GRAPHIC/COMMERCIAL ARTS-
HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION
HOSPITAL PHARMACY TECH.

HOTEL/MOTEL MANAGEMENT

TABLE | CONTINUED h
NUMBER OF NUMBER EMPLOYED '.EHPLOYED ‘CONTINUING NOF SEEKING | SEEKING . RELATED UNRELATED
GRADUATES | RESPONDED | IN MAJOR ‘] OTHER | EpuCATION | EMPLOYMENT | EMPLOYMENT | UNKNOWNJRESPONSE|AVG. SALARY| AVG. SALARY
No. | % NO. | % NO. | % NO. % | No. | % RATE %

60 31 19] 61 ' 7|2 1 3 3 10 113 29 52 27,105 17,805
31 20 19 95-< 0| - 0 - 1 5 0| - 1 65 25,256 0
22 19 17| 90 o| - 0 - 1 5 1{5 3 86 23,145 ()
6 A 21 50 o - 1 25 0 - 1|25 2 67 19,260 0
4 4 4 | 100 0| - 0 - 0 | o} - 0 0 33,253 0
3 3 2| 67 1133 0 - 0 - o | - 0 100 31,000 0
25 24 12| 50 1| 4 2 8| 5 21 4 |7 1 96 11,552 6,000
4 3 of - o - 2 | 67 0 - 1133 1 75 0 0
1" 8 5| 64 1] 12 1 |12 0 - 1|12 3 £ 29,400 . 9,000
2 2 2 {100 o| - 0 - 0 - o] o 0 100 24,500 0
1 5 4| 80 o - 0 - 1 20 ol - 6 45 22,500 0
7 6 2| 33 2|33 1|7 0 - 1 |17 1 86 15,800 14,750

0 0 of - o| - 0 - 0 - o| - 0 - 0 0
6 4 3|1 75 0] - 0 - 0 - 1[2 2 67 0 0
140 77 18 3 32 | 42 8 | 10 10 13 9 |12 | .63 55 24,400 22,029
9 6 2| 33 1|7 0 - 0 - 3 {50 3 67 15,000 16,000
14 5 2| 40 3|60 0 - 0 - o - 9 36 20,000 12,500
10 5 2| 40 2 | 40 ol - 1 20 0| - 5 50 | 19,064 37,500
3 3 of - ol -] sfw | of -| of - 0 100 0 0

8 -7 3| 43 212 1| 14 1 14 0| - 1 88 15,750 10,450




cIp

6.2000

5.0605
43.0105

7.0604
24.0000
25.0301
48.0503

6.0400
15.0805
17.0503
17.0309

7.0506
17.0405
18.9900
18.1101

7.0300
43.0105
17.0605
48.0205
15.0702

17.9900

DEGREE/PROGRAM

INDUSTRIAL MANAGEMENT
LANDSCAPE TECH.

LAW ENFORCEMENT

LEGAL ASST./PARA LEGAL
LIBERAL ARTS

LIBRARY TECH. ASST.
MACHINE TOOL TECH.
MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT
MECHANICAL DESIGN

MEDICAL ASSISTANT

MEDICAL LABORATORY
MEDICAL RECORDS TRANSCRIPT.
MENTAL HEALTH/SOCIAL WORK.
NUCLEAR MEDICINE

NURSING

0.1.s.

POLICE EVIDENCE

PRACTICAL NURSE CERT.
PUBLICATION PRODUCTION
QUALITY ASSURANCE

RADIOLOGY

TABLE | CONTINUED

SEEKING

NUMBER OF | NUMBER EMPLOYED EMPLOYED CONTINUING | NOT SEEKING RELATED UNRELATED
GRADUATES | RESPONDED | IN MAJOR OTHER EDUCATION EMPLOYMENT | EMPLOYMENT | UNKNOWN|RESPONSE| AVG. SALARY | AVG. SALARY
NO. % NO. | % NO. | % NO. % | NO. % RATE %
20 16 16 | 100 0 - .0 - 0 - 0 - 4 80 45,375 0
1 9 61 67 1 1 0 - 0 - 2| 22 2 82 18,910 16,000
22 14_ 4| 29 6| 43 0 - 4| 28 0 - 8 64 22,250 14,368
18 11 7| 64 3| 27 0 - 0 - 1 9 7 61 22,167 24,500
600 449 62 | 14 126 | 28| 133 30 105 | 23 24 5 15{ 75 18,698 15,705
1 1 1 1100 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 100 12,000 0
12 4 4 1100 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 8 33 33,333 0
18 16 10 | 64 2 12 2 12 0 - 2 | 12 2 89 20,650 19,750
1 1 0 - 11100 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 100 0 40,000
] 3 2| 67 11 33 0 - 0 - 0 - 3 50 17,500 25,000
10 4 2] 50 2| 50 0 - 0 - 0 - 6 40 18,750 0
4 0 0 - 0 - 0| - 0 - 0 - 4 0 0 0
69 44 16 [ 36 91 20 10 23 7 |16 2 5 25 64 16,837 11,231
1 1 11100 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 100 22,500 0
112 68 65 | 96 0 - 3 4 0 - 0 - 44 61 26,052 0
42 26 16 | 61 4115 1 4 2 8 311 16 62 17,225 22,000
7 3 3 [100 0 - 0 - '0 - 0 - 4 43 15,000 0
68 29 21| 73 1 3 1 3 4 114 2 7 39 43 20,733 20,800
3 1 0 - 11100 0 - 0 - 0 - 2 33 0 24,000
12 1 1 {100 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 1" 8 25,000 0
0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 0
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#

DEGREE/PROGRAM

17.0818 RESPIRATORY THERAPY

15.0404 ROBOTICS TECH.

26.0000 SCIENCE

47.0603 VEHICLE BODY

48.0507 WELDING/FABRICATION

TOTALS:

TABLE | CONTINUED

NUMBER OF | NUMBER EMPLOYED EMPLOYED CONTINUING | NOT SEEKING | SEEKING RELATED UNRELATED
GRADUATES | RESPONDED | IN MAJOR OTHER EDUCATION EMPLOYMENT | EMPLOYMENT | UNKNOWN |RESPONSE JAVG. SALARY | AVG. SALARY
NO. % NO. | % NO. [ % NO. % | NO. % RATE %
8 2 2 |100 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 6 25 27,250 0
18 14 2 | 14 9| 64 1 8 2 14 0 - 4 78 30,000 18,634
40 22 4 |18 4 | 18 5 23 9 41 0 - 18 55 24,750 16,333
4 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 4 0 0 -
0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 0
1981 1410 518 | 36 319 | 23 262 19 | 226 . 16 82 6 571 7 0 0




OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
What are they doing?

PLACEMENT ACTIVITY OF ALL CURRICULA/MAJORS

SEEKING EMP. (5.8%)

NOT SEEKING EMP. (16.2%)

~~EMPLOYED/MAJOR (36.4%)
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TABLE I
PLACEMENT PROFILE OF
BUSINESS CAREER PROGRAMS
JUNE 1989
CIP  DEGREE/PROGRAM NUMBER OF | NUMBER | EMPLOYED | EMPLOYED | CONTINUING | NOT SEEKING | SEEKING RELATED UNRELATED
# GRADUATES | RESPONDED | IN MAJOR | OTHER EDUCATION | EMPLOYMENT | EMPLOYMENTJUNKNOWN | RESPONSE|AVG. SALARY| AVG. SALARY
NO.] % | No. [ % NO. | % NO. % |No. | % RATE ¥

7.0103 ACCOUNTING 87 60 20 | 33 16 ] 27 12 2| 10 17] 2 3 27 69 22,262 22,242
48.0600 CERAMIC TECHNOLOGY 1 1 1 {100 0} - 0 - 0 -] o - 0 100 9,000 0
10.0104 COMMUNICATIONS ARTS/TECH 14 . 2|14 4 2 5 36 3 211 0 - 0 100 27,000 31,250
7.0602 CONFERENCE & COURT REPORT. 1 1 1 [100 o - 0 -1 o -1 0 - 0 100 30,000 0
12.0403 COSMETOLOGY 8 5 2 | 40 1] 20 1 20 0 -1 1] 20 3 63 16,756 26,000
20.0403 CULINARY ARTS 14 14 13 193 o} - 1 7 0 -1 o - 0 100 17,169 0
7.0301 DATA PROCESSING 60 " 19 | 61 7| 23 1 3 3 0] 1 3 29 52 27,105 17,805
19.0500 DIETETIC TECHNOLOGY 6 4 2 |50 0| - 1 25 0 - I1 25 2 67 19,260 0
20.0406 FOOD SERVICE MGMT -6 4 3|75 o| - 0 - 0 -1 1| s 2 67 0 0
48.0203 GRAPHIC/COMMERCIAL ARTS 14 5 2 | 40 3160 0 - 0 -] o - 9 36 20,000 12,500
6.0700 HOTEL/MOTEL MANAGEMENT 8 7 3|43 2| 29 1 14 1 141 0 - 1 88 15,750 10,450
7.0604 LEGAL ASST/PARA LEGAL 18 n 7 | 64 3|27 0 - 0 -1 9 7 61 22,167 24,500
6.0400 MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT 18 16 10 | 64 2112 2 12 0 -1 2| 12 2 89 20,650 19,750
7.0506 MEDICAL RECORDS TRANSCRIPT 4 0 0| - ol - 0 - 0 -] o - 4 0 0 0
7.0300 0.1.8. 42 26 16 | 61 415 1 4 2 8f 3| 12 16 62 17,225 22,000

TOTALS: 301 199 101 | 51 2|21 25 2l 19 | 10l 61 102 66




OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE GRADUATES
What are they doing?

PLACEMENT ACTIVITY FOR BUSINESS CAREER PROGRAMS

SEEKING EMP. (6.0%)

NOT SEEKING EMP. (9.6%

\
YXAA
ARR AR
144722017
ARSI RIR)
2117007272277
A AR LR LR RN
2108221202027
AAVAVAVALVAA VALY
2120707201771 72020177
cuahrr E:) (12"*9 A AR LA RLARLARRLYN)
. . . 112220000010 0000007
AR AR AR AR AR R AR AAR LA RN
I02721207207228220020202072
AVALLLLLLLLAL AN,
0772027220000 20020822700720722027
AVLALALALLLLLLANANAN AW
L1282 2722807007082020270220207222
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\Mp
2272701717220 200007
ARRARARRRRARLE v
17127274
(PN
‘\
\k
“
N
N,
EMPLOYED/OTHER (21.1%)—"
o
g

EMPLOYED/MAJOR (50.68%)



CIP

17.0102
17.0212
17.0205
18.0701
17.0507
17.0503
17.0309
18.9900
18.1101
17.0605
17.9%00

17.0818

DEGREE/PROGRAM

DENTAL HYGIENE
DIAGNOSTIC MED./SNG.
EMERGENCY MEDICAL
HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION
HOSPITAL PHARMACY TECH.
MEDICAL ASSISTANT
MEDICAL LABORATORY
NUCLEAR MEDICINE
NURSING

PRACTICAL NURSE CERT.
RADIOLOGY

RESPIRATORY THERAPY

TOTALS:

| TABLE i
PlﬂA(:EMﬂEIQT'PT?()FILEE()F
HEALTH SCIENCE CAREER PROGRAMS
JUNE 1989
NUMBER OF | NUMBER | EMPLOYED | EMPLOYED | CONTINUING | NOT SEEKING | SEEKING RELATED | UNRELATED"
GRADUATES | RESPONDED | 1N MaJoR | oTHER EDUCATION | EMpLOYMENT | EMpLOYMENT | unknown [Response |ave. saLary| ave. saLary
NO. | % | NO.] % | No.| % | wo. % |No. | % RATE %
3 20 19 [ 95 of - o - 1 s{ o] -] n 65 | 25,256 0
22 19 17 | 90 of - o | - 1 s 1] s 3 8 | 23,145 0
1 5 4| 80 of - o | - 1 20| o] - 6 45 | 22,500 0
10 5 2| 40 2|40 o - 1 {2 ] of - 5 s0 | 19,064 37,500
3 3 o - of - 3 {100 0 -l o | - 0 100 0 0
6 3 2 | 67 1|33 o | - 0 -1 o | - 3 50 | 17,500 25,000
10 4 2 | 50 2|50 o - 0 -l o - 6 w0 | 18,750 0
1 1 1 (100 o} - o | - 0 -1 o - 0 100 | 22,500 0
12 68 | 659 ol - 30 4 0 | oo | - | 4 61 | 26,052 0
68 29 2| 7 TN BN 6 w2 7] 43 | 20,733 20,800
0 0 ol - of - o] - 0 -] o | - 0 - 0 0
8 2 2 [100 of - o | - 0 -] o | - 6 25 | 27,250 0
282 159|135 | &5 6l 4 71 4 8 s 1 3| 2] 123 56




OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE GRADUATES
What are they doing?

PLACEMENT ACTIVITY FOR HEALTH SCIENCE CAREER PROGRAMS

CONT. ED. (4.4%)

NOT SEEKING (6.0%)

q..

A ¢

EMPLOYED/OTHER (3.8%)—\
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SEEKING EMP. (1.9%)

EMPLOYED/MAJOR (84.9%)



CIP

#
15.0599
48.0102
10.0103
47.0604
15.0803
49.0102
15.0501
| 14.9900
' 14.9900

47.0605

48.0101

47.0104

46.0300

15.0303

15.9990

6.2000

1.0605

DEGREE/PROGRAM

ALTERNATE ENERGY
ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEERING
AUDIOVISUAL/PHOTO TECH
AUTOMOVITIVE SERVICING
AUTOMOTIVE TECH

AVIATION FLIGHT TECH
CLIMATE CONTROL

C.A.D.

COMPUTER INTEGRATED

DIESEL TRUCK & HEAVY EQUIP
DRAFTING

ELECTRONIC COMPUTER MICRO
ELECTRICAL TRADES TECH
ELECTRONICS TECH

FLUID POMER TECH
INDUSTRIAL MANAGEMENT

LANDSCAPE TECH

TABLE IV
PLACEMENT PROFILE OF
INDUSTRIAL & TECHNOLOGY CAREER PROGRAMS
JUNE 1989
NUMBER OF | NUMBER |EMPLOYED | EMPLOYED | CONTINUING | NOT SEEKING| SEEKING RELATED | UNRELATED
GRADUATES | RESPONDED | IN MAJOR | OTHER EDUCATION | EMPLOYMENT | EMPLOYMENT | UNKNOWN]|RESPONSE| AVG. SALARY | AVG. SALARY
vo. [ % | wo.| % | wo. [ % | No. % Ino. | % BAIE zr

1 0 oj - ol - o | - 0 -1 of - 1 0 0 0

0 0 ol - 0| - o | - 0 -1 o] - 0 0 0 0
11 7 o| - 3 |43 2 | 29 1 1%l 1] 14 4 64 0
7 5 5 [100 0| - o | - 0 -l of - 2 72 | 40,000
4 3 2| 67 0| - N -1 of - 1 75 | 35,000
4 3 3 {100 0o - o | - 0 -l o - 1 75 | 25,000
11 5 5 [100 o - o | - 0 - of - 6 45 | 51,600
18 - 16 10 | 63 0| - 3 |19 1 6] 2|12 2 89 | 27,063
4 0 ol - 0| - o - 0 -l of - 4 0 0
4 4 4 {100 0| - o | - 0 - of - 0 o | 33,253
3 3 2 | 67 1 (33 o | - 0 -l o] - 0 100 | 31,000
4 3 o - ol - 2 |67 0 -l 1] 33 1 75 0
2 2 2 (100 0| - o | - 0 - of - 0o 100 | 24,500
1 8 5 | 64 1|12 1| 12 0 -1 1| 12 3 73 | 29,400
0 0 o] - 0o | - o | - 0 -l o] - 0 0 0
20 16 16 {100 o - o | - 0 -l ol - 4 80 | 45,375
1 9 6 |67 1 11 o | - 0 -1 2] 2 2 82 | 18,910




CIP
#

DEGREE/PROGRAM

48.0503 MACHINE TOOL TECH

15.0805 MECHANICAL DESIGN

15.0702 QUALITY ASSURANCE

15.0404 ROBOTICS TECH

47.0603 VEHICLE BODY

48.0507 WELDING/FABRICATION

TOTALS:

TABLE IV CONTINUED

NUMBER OF | NUMBER EMPLOYED EMPLOYED CONTINUING | NOT SEEKING | SEEKING RELATED UNRELATED
GRADUATES | RESPONDED | IN MAJOR OTHER EDUCATION EMPLOYMENT | EMPLOYMENT | UNKNOWN{RESPONSE |JAVG. SALARY|] AVG. SALARY
 NO. * NO.| % NO. | % NO. % ] NO. % RATE %
12 4 4 1100 0 - 0 - o - 0 - 8 33 33,333 0
1 1 0 - 1] 100 0 - 0| - 0 - 0 100 0 40,000
12 1 11100 0 - 0 - ol - 0 - 1 8 25,000 0
18 14 2| 14 91 64 1 8 2114 0 - 4 78 30,000 18,634.
4 0 0 - 0 - 0 - ol - 0 - 4 0 0 0
0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0ol - 0 - 0 0 0 0
162 104 67 | 64 161 15 10 10 41 4 7 7 58 64
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE GRADUATES
What are they doing?
! |
PLACEMENT ACTIVITY FOR INDUSTRIAL & TECHNOLOGY CAREER PROGRAMS
SEEKING EMP. (6.7%)
NOT SEEKING EMP. (3.8%
VA
WANAY
CONT. ED. (9.6%) AN
A
PATAANAAAANAN N
BRRR RN Y
VUV YAV
L1100 000700
RIS R )
AR
OGN
I TS AN
AN
VY
EMPLOYED/OTHER (15.4%)
\
\\ EMPLOYED/MAJOR (64.4%)
\




CIp

43.0102

43.0100

© 20.0201

12.9990
19.0705
43.0105
25.0301
17.0405
43.0105

48.0205

DEGREE/PROGRAM

CORRECTIONS OFFICER
CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SEC-CRT
EARLY CHILDHOOD DEV
EXERCISE SCIENCE
GERONTOLOGY

LAW ENFORCEMENT

LIBRARY TECH ASST.

MENTAL HEALTH/#OCIAL WORK.
POLICE EVIDENCE
PUBLICATION PRODUCTION

TOTALS:

TABLE V
PLACEMENT PROFILE OF
PUBLIC SERVICE CAREER PROGRAMS
JUNE 1989
NUMBER OF | NUMBER | EMPLOYED | EMPLOYED | CONTINUING | NOT SEEKING | SEEKING RELATED UNRELATED
GRADUATES [RESPONDED | IN MAJOR [ OTHER EDUCATION | EMPLOYMENT | EMPLOYMENT | UNKNOWN JRESPONSE]AVG. SALARY | AVG. SALARY
NO. | % NO.| % NO. | % NO. % | Nno. | % RATE %
1 1 0 - 11100 0 - 0 - o| - 0 100 0 10,000
10 10 2} 20 3|30 3| 30 0 - 2| 20 0 100 18,375 17,667
25 24 12 | 50 1] 4 2 8 5 21 4|17 1 96 11,552 6,000
7 6 2| 33 2|33 1197 0 - 1] 17 1 86 15,800 14,750
9 6 2|33 1]17 0 -l 0 - 3|50 3 67 15,000 10,000
22 14 4 (29 6 | 43 0 - 4 28 0| - 8 64 22,250 14,368
1 1 1 {100 of o 0 0 0 - 0| - 0 100 12,000 0
69 44 16 | 36 9120 10 | 23 7 16 2| 5 25 64 16,837 11,231
7 3 3 (100 o - 0 - 0 - 0 - 4 43 15,000 0
3 1 o - 1 [100 0 - 0 - o - 2 33 0 24,000
154 110 42 | 38 2 | 22 16 | 14.5] 16 4.9 12| 1 44 7




OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE GRADUATES
What are they doing?
PLACEMENT ACTIVITY FOR PUBLIC SERVICE CAREER PROGRAMS
SEEKING EMP. (10.9%)
P. (14.
NOT SEEKING EMP. (14.5%) EMPLOYED/MAJOR (36.29%)
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CIP
#

DEGREE/PROGRAM

26.0000 SCIENCE

6.0400 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

24.0100 GENERAL STUDIES

24.0000 LIBERAL ARTS

TOTALS:

{4

TABLE VI
PLACEMENT PROFILE OF
TRANSFER ASSOICATE DEGREE PROGRAMS
JUNE 1989
NUMBER OF | NUMBER | EMPLOYED | EMPLOYED | CONTINUING | NOT SEEKING | SEEKING RELATED UNRELATED
GRADUATES | RESPONDED | IN MAJOR | OTHER EDUCATION | EMPLOYMENT | EMPLOYMENT | UNKNOWN |RESPONSE[AVG. SALARY | AVG. SALARY
NO. | % NO. | % NO. | % NO. % [ NO. | % RATE %
40 22 4118 418 5| 23 9| 41 o - 18 55 20,000 18,634
302 290 92 | 32 69 | 24 58 | 20 55 19} 15| 5 12 96 23,766 19,500
140 77 18 | 23 32 [ 42 8| 10 10| 13 9|12 63 55 24,400 22,029
600 449 61 | 14 126 | 28 133 30| 105 | 23 | 24| 5 151 7 18,698 15,705
1082 838 177 | 21 231 |28 206 | 2| 179 21 | 48| 6 244 4
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What are they doing?

PLACEMENT ACTIVITY FOR TRANSFER ASSOCIATE DEGREE PROGRAMS
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